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874 MULTI ANGLE BENCH ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 874 MULTI ANGLE BENCH ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

SORT AND COUNT ALL PARTS BEFORE BEGINNING ASSEMBLY

HARDWARE: _ Lo
ITEM Z>ZH\UHmOEw§OZ , ) 2 v A QTY
1 3/8 X 3 IN. on ................................................................................................................ 4
2 3/8 X L-T/A TN BOLT ..o oo e 9
3 3/ TN WASHER .. oot 1
4 3/8IN. WASHER ... o oo e oo 17
5 3/8 IN. LOCK WASHER ......cooouoomooeoeeeeeeeee et 9
6 3/8 IN. LOCK NUT ..ottt 4
8 STAR LOCK COLLAR ..o, 2
9 SPRING PIN ASSEMBLY ..ot oot 1
10 T2 X LIN. SPRING ..o e 1
11 PAL NUT ..o ettt 1
WELDMENTS/PARTS: - . :
ITEM  NAME/DESCRIPTION _ QTY
1. BENCH FRAME WLDMT...........cc........ (6415801) oo e, 1
3/4 IN. FLANGE BEARING .........oooootoeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e, 2
THUMBSCREW.........coooooooeoe . e 1
2. "~ SWIVEL WLDMT......coovovoiiieen. (6415201 c0.voeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 1
3. 'ADJUSTMENT SLIDE WLDMT.............. (6415001 : , : . . ,
1-3/4 IN. SQ.END CAP ....ooooiiieee oo 2 L. Insert one (1) U-PIN -through the POST on the BENCH FRAME, as shown on drawing. Slide one (1)
4. SLIDE MOUNT WLDMT.......cocovovo... (6414701, 1 o 1/2 X 1 IN. SPRING over the U-PIN. Attach one (1) PAL NUT to the end of the U-PIN.
2IN.SQ.ENDCAP ..o, s s e ol _ . : _
3/4 IN. FLANGE BEARING .......c.oo oot 2 2. SECURELY assemble the REAR BASE TUBE to the BENCH FRAME as shown on drawing, using
5. REAR BASE TUBE. ......ooovooooooo . (6236501) oo 1 two (2) 3/8 X 3 IN. BOLTS, four (4) 3/8 IN. WASHERS, and two (2) 3/8 IN. LOCK NUTS.
2IN.SQ.END CAP ..o e, 2 . : _
6. FRONT BASE TUBE............cccoveveveenn... (6259101).....ovoooeoeeoeeceeeeeeeeee 1 , 3. SECURELY assemble the FRONT BASE TUBE to the BENCH FRAME as shown on drawing, using
2IN.SQ.ENDCAP .................. e e SO S 2 two (2) 3/8 X 3 IN. BOLTS, four (4) 3/8'IN. WASHERS, two (2) 3/8 IN. LOCK NUTS.
7. HINGE TAB.......ooiooooeeeeeeeeeeeee, (6406401) ..o 2 :
8. U-PIN ..ot (6406501) .......... S e 1 4. - To assemble the SEAT PAD to the BENCH FRAME, start by sliding two (2) HINGE TABS over the
9. SEATPAD......cooooooooe oo (6452501) oo 1 : PIN on the BENCH FRAME (ONE ON EACH SIDE) as shown on drawing, and SECURELY
10. BACK PAD.........ooooiiieeeeeee (6456701) ..o, e, 1 assemble each HINGE TAB to the SEAT PAD using two (2) 3/8 X 1-1/4 IN. BOLTS, two (2) 3/8 IN.
1. ANGLE WLDMNT, LEFT...........ccccooe.... (6493300, oo 1 LOCK WASHERS, and two (2) 3/8 IN. WASHERS. (MAKE SURE THE BACK PAD IS CENTERED
12. ANGLE WLDMNT, RIGHT...................... (6493401)............ e e 1 ON THE BENCH FRAME BEFORE TIGHTENING)
NOTE: BOLT LENGTH IS MEASURED FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE HEAD OF THE BOLT. 5 To assemble the BACK ?»U to the BENCH FRAME, slide the LEFT & RIGHT ANGLE
WLDMNTS over the PIN on the BENCH FRAME (ONE ON EACH SIDE) as shown on drawing, and
SECURELY assemble to the BACK PAD using four (4) 3/8 X 1-1/4 IN. BOLTS, four (4) 3/8 IN. LOCK
1B . , _ WASHERS, and four (4) 3/8 IN. WASHERS. (MAKE SURE THE BACK PAD IS CENTERED ON
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ . _ - THE BENCH FRAME BEFORE TIGHTENING) _

l—— BOLT LENGTH———| | . . 6. SECURELY assemble one (1) SPRING PIN ASSEMBLY to the SPRING PIN HOUSING on the
| o _ | | SWIVEL. as shown in (DETAIL A). (!!! IMPORTANT !!! TIGHTEN THE NUT OF THE SPRING

PIN ASSEMBLY mﬁﬁdgrm\v

BOLT LENGTH RULER:

: ~ ™ v ‘ : v 7. Insert the SHAFT of the SWIVEL through the 3/4 IN. FLANGE BEARING on the BENCH FRAME as
_ 12 _ 172 _ .12 _ . 172 _ U 12 _ 172 _ shown on drawing, and SECURE in place with one (1) STAR LOCK COLLAR.
0 . _ 1 _ 2 _ 3 _ 4 _ 5 _ 6 :
L1 L L1 | I A N N S | L1 L1
3
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